0170872007
Page 1

Atlantic

Atlantic Cape Community College
Atlantic County Office of Cul. Affairs
Dante Hall Theater of the Arts

Noyes Museum

Noyes Museum

Noyes Museum

R. Stockton Col./Performing Arts Center
South Jersey Cultural Alliance

South Jersey Cultural Alliance

South Jersey Cultural Alliance

Bergen

Artists Collective For Social Change Inc
Arts Horizons, Inc.

Arts Horizons, Inc.

Bergen County Division of Cult & Hist Af
Bergen County Division of Cult & Hist Af
Bergen Performing Arts Center Inc
CavanKerry Press Ltd

Center for Modern Dance Education

Center for Modern Dance Education

JCC on the Palisades-Thurnauer School Mu
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company

Pro Arte Chorale

Ramapo College Foundation Berrie Center
Ridgewood Symphony Orchestra

Teaneck Creek Conservancy, Inc.

The Art School at Old Church, Inc.

Burlington

ArtPride New Jersey Foundation, Inc.
ArtPride New Jersey Foundation, Inc.
Burlington County Div. of Cul & Hert Aff
Lenape Regional Foundation Inc

Perkins Center for the Arts

Perkins Center for the Arts

Perkins Center for the Arts

Powhatan Renape Nation/Rankokus Reserva.

Powhatan Renape Nation/Rankokus Reserva.

Camden

Arts & Business Partnership Southern NJ
Camden County Cul & Hert Commission
Camden County Cul & Hert Commission
Camden County Cul & Hert Commission
Greater South Jersey Chorus, Inc.

New Jersey State Council on the
FY 2007 Grants

Co-Sponsored Project
Local Arts Program

Arts

SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative

General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project

SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative

General Program Support

SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative

General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project

General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
Local Arts Program

Local Arts Staffing Initiative
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Arts In Communities
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
Arts In Communities
General Operating Support

Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project
Local Arts Program
General Program Support
General Operating Support

SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative

Co-Sponsored Project
General Program Support

Co-Sponsored Project

SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative

Local Arts Staffing Initiative
Local Arts Program

General Program Support
General Operating Support

Total
Award

18,000
87,872
26,160
73,440
7,000
11,308
141,867
37,800
46,665
180,000
630,112

4,643
67,253
135,006
100,998
8,125
32,500
23,800
18,690
5,000
22,500
76,075
16,463
31,222
8,500
6,250
20,400
577,425

54,000
675,750
101,263

22,500
160,830

6,635

44,500

46,750

40,500

1,152,728

6,462
24,930
72,640

6,266

3,145
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Camden

Haddonfield Symphony
Haddonfield Symphony
Haddonfield Symphony
Mainstage Center for
Mainstage Center for
New Jersey Volunteer
RU/Camden Writers Con
Ritz Theatre Company,
Ritz Theatre Company,
Rutgers-Camden Center
Rutgers-Camden Center
Rutgers-Camden Center
Rutgers-Camden Center
Unity Community Cente
Walt Whitman Cultural
Walt Whitman Cultural
Walt Whitman Cultural

Cape May

Cape May County Div.

Cape May New Jersey S
Cape May New Jersey S
Cape May New Jersey S
Cape May Stage

Cape May Stage

Cape May Stage

Center for Community

Center for Community

Center for Community

East Lynne Company, 1
East Lynne Company, 1
Friends of Cape May J

Society
Society
Society
the Arts
the Arts
Lawyers for theArts
ference

Inc.

Inc.

for the Arts

for the Arts

for the Arts

for the Arts
r of South Jersey
Arts Center Inc.
Arts Center Inc.
Arts Center Inc.

of Culture & Herit
tate Film Festival
tate Film Festival
tate Film Festival

Arts
Arts
Arts
nc.
nc.

azz, Inc.

Mid-Atlantic Center for the Arts
Mid-Atlantic Center for the Arts
Mid-Atlantic Center for the Arts

Cumberland

Bay-Atlantic Symphony
Cumberland Co Coll Fi
Cumberland Co Coll Fi
Cumberland County C &
Millville Development
Riverfront Renaissanc
Wheaton Arts and Cult
Wheaton Arts and Cult
Wheaton Arts and Cult

ne & Perf. Arts Ctr
ne & Perf. Arts Ctr
H Commission
Corporation

e Cntr for the Arts
ural Center

ural Center

ural Center

New Jersey State Council on the Arts

FY 2007 Grants

General Operating Support

Arts Education Special Initiative
SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative
SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project

Arts Project Support

General Operating Support

SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative
General Program Support
Co-Sponsored Project

SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative
Arts Education Special Initiative
General Program Support

SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative
General Operating Support

General Program Support

Local Arts Program

General Operating Support

Arts Education Special Initiative
SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative
SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project

Arts In Communities

General Operating Support

SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative
SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative
General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Program Support
Co-Sponsored Project

SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative

General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project

General Program Support

Local Arts Program

General Program Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Program Support

SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative

Total
Award

164,869
15,000
692
20,000
17,850
40,000
8,400
82,000
3,519
199,020
70,000
49,800
15,000
22,500
2,308
139,500
25,830
989,731

57,814
17,850
15,000
37,800
43,000
12,965
45,000
11,340
16,065
12,893
11,000

8,200
59,012
84,405
67,500
14,300

514,144

47,940
20,000
13,432
134,193
23,694
15,810
609,062
21,462
9,375
894,968
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Essex

12 Miles West Theatre Company

Aljira, Inc.

Aljira, Inc.

ArtsPower

City Without Walls

Danmari Ltd

Essex County Division of Cul & Hist Aff
Essex County Division of Cul & Hist Aff
Essex County Division of Cul & Hist Aff
GlassRoots, Inc.

J.C.C. Metrowest

Lapin Agile Prod DBA Running Rabbit Fami
Luna Stage Company, Inc.

Montclair Art Museum

Montclair State Univ/Fine & Perform Arts
Montclair Township Parks and Recreation
New Jersey Ballet Company

New Jersey Performing Arts Center

New Jersey Performing Arts Center

New Jersey Symphony Orchestra

New Jersey Tap Ensemble, Inc.

Newark Arts Council, Inc.

Newark Arts Council, Inc.

Newark Boys Chorus School

Newark Public Radio, Inc. WBGO-FM
Newark School of the Arts, Inc.

Oskar Schindler Performing Arts Center
Paper Mill Playhouse

Pushcart Players

RU/Paul Robeson Art Gallery

RU/Paul Robeson Art Gallery

Rutgers Business School

Seton Hall Universit/Col of Arts & Scien
South Orange Dept. Rec. & Cult Affairs
Sumei Multidisciplinary Arts Center

The Newark Museum Association

Gloucester

Gloucester County Cul & Hert Commission
Gloucester County Cul & Hert Commission

Learning Stages

New Jersey State Council on the Arts
FY 2007 Grants

General Operating Support
Projects Serving Artists
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
Local Arts Staffing Initiative
Local Arts Program
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Program Support
Arts In Communities
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Projects Serving Artists
General Operating Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Arts Project Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Arts Education Special Initiative
General Program Support
Co-Sponsored Project

Arts In Communities
General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support

Local Arts Program
Arts Project Support
SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative

Total
Award

17,220
17,500
55,939
42,500
21,627
9,009
21,633
13,666
136,731
19,758
34,299
7,122
22,500
336,679
41,000
17,500
121,102
12,500
1,462,283
1,560,584
22,950
16,650
22,125
73,098
236,723
192,192
15,000
1,005,301
38,430
11,150
16,000
10,000
10,000
13,776
12,240
406,878

6,073,665

72,400

7,590
16,000
95,990
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Hudson

Actors Shakespeare Company

City of Jersey City/Cult. Arts Comm.
Hudson County Office of Cult & Hert Aff
Jersey City Museum

Jersey City Museum

Jersey City Public Library/Comm Awarenes
Park Theatre Performing Arts Inc.

Park Theatre Performing Arts Inc.

Thomas A. Edison Media Arts Consoritum

Hunterdon

Friends of Teen Arts Inc. (FOTA)
Hunterdon County Chorus S.P.E.B.S.Q.S.A.
Hunterdon County Cul & Hert Commission
Hunterdon Museum of Art

Riverside Symphonia

Riverside Symphonia

Roxey Ballet Company

Roxey Ballet Company

Mercer

American Boychoir School

Arts Council of Princeton

Boheme Opera Company

Greater Trenton Symphony Orchestra
McCarter Theatre Center/Performing Arts
Mercer County Cul & Hert Commission

New Jersey Network Foundation

New Jersey Network Foundation

New Jersey Network Foundation

New Jersey Opera Theater

Passage Theatre Company

Passage Theatre Company

Passage Theatre Company

Princeton Pro Musica

Princeton Symphony Orchestra

Public Art Foundation/Grounds for Sculpt
Trenton Dept of Rec Natural Res. & Cult.
Trenton Downtown Association

Young Audiences

New Jersey State Council on the Arts
FY 2007 Grants

General Operating Support

Arts Project Support

Local Arts Program

General Operating Support

Arts Education Special Initiative
General Program Support

General Program Support

General Operating Support

General Program Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

Local Arts Program

General Operating Support

General Operating Support
Projects Serving Artists

Arts Education Special Initiative
General Operating Support

General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Local Arts Program
Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Projects Serving Artists
Arts In Communities
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Arts Project Support
General Program Support
General Operating Support

Total
Award

18,928
3,009
102,711
92,943
15,000
26,898
19,933
20,008
19,224
318,654

26,860
5,950
75,218
79,031
36,110
17,500
13,006
22,463
276,138

195,339
22,500
32,040
53,038

762,994
82,874
20,000
15,000

361,250
32,500
29,334
17,500
15,000
19,680
35,053
22,500
15,000
29,773

108,967

1,870,342
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Middlesex

American Repertory Ballet Company
American Repertory Ballet Company
Crossroads Theatre Company

Dance/New Jersey

Dance/New Jersey

George Street Playhouse

Institute for Arts & Humanities Ed.
Middlesex County Cul & Hert Commission
Middlesex County Cul & Hert Commission
RU/Jane Voorhees Zimmerli Art Museum
RU/Libraries/Foster Center

RU/TNJ Public Service Art Program

Randy James Dance Works

Rutgers Ctr for Innovative Print & Paper
Rutgers Ctr for Innovative Print & Paper
State Theatre Reg Arts Ctr at New Brunsw
VSA Arts of New Jersey

Monmouth

Algonquin Arts

Arts & Education Center

Count Basie Theatre, Inc.

Hellenic Dancers of N.J.

Jersey Shore Jazz and Blues Foundation
Monmouth County Arts Council, Inc.
Monmouth County Arts Council, Inc.
Monmouth University

New Jersey Repertory Company

Shore Institute of the Contemporary Arts
Two River Theatre Company

Two River Theatre Company

Morris

Arts Council of the Morris Area
Arts Council of the Morris Area
Colonial Symphony

Colonial Symphony

Growing Stage The Children®s TheatreofNJ
Morris Museum

Morris Museum

Myhelan Cultural Arts Center

New Jersey Theatre Alliance

New Jersey Theatre Alliance

New Philharmonic of New Jersey
Playwrights Theatre of New Jersey
Playwrights Theatre of New Jersey
Playwrights Theatre of New Jersey
Shakespeare Theatre of New Jersey

New Jersey State Council on the Arts

FY 2007 Grants

General Operating Support

Arts Education Special Initiative
General Operating Support
Projects Serving Artists

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

Local Arts Program

General Program Support

General Program Support

General Program Support

Arts In Communities

General Operating Support

General Program Support

Arts Education Special Initiative
General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Local Arts Staffing Initiative
Local Arts Program

General Program Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Arts Education Special Initiative
General Operating Support

Local Arts Staffing Initiative
Local Arts Program

Arts Education Special Initiative
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project

General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project

General Operating Support
General Operating Support

Total
Award

233,087
10,781
22,500

7,350
12,750

193,400
72,839

182,997
24,633

129,292
22,168
15,000
13,284
15,064
12,000

315,628
16,649

1,299,422

41,140
20,258
94,109
5,950
22,500
10,242
186,891
27,026
17,330
22,017
15,000
70,295
532,758

10,110
106,291
9,000
45,395
22,950
165,480
7,000
16,072
121,031
55,000
21,712
47,414
130,950
50,867
156,181
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Morris

Solid Brass Chamber Music Guild
South Street Theater/The Community
South Street Theater/The Community

Ocean

Barnegat Bay Decoy & Baymen®s Museum
Barnegat Bay Decoy & Baymen®s Museum
Garden State Philharmonic

Garden State Philharmonic

Garden State Philharmonic

Joseph P. Hayes Surflight Theatre

Joseph P. Hayes Surflight Theatre

Long Beach Island Fnd of the Arts & Scie
Ocean County Artists Guild

Ocean County Cul & Hert Commission

Passaic

Passaic Co Comm. Coll./Poetry Center
Passaic Co.Com.Col/Theater & Poetry Proj
Passaic County Cul & Hert Council
William Paterson Univ/University Galleri
William Paterson Univ/University Galleri

William Paterson University/Shea Center

Salem

Appel Farm Arts & Music Center
Appel Farm Arts & Music Center
Appel Farm Arts & Music Center
Appel Farm Arts & Music Center
Salem County Cul & Hert Commission
Salem County Cul & Hert Commission

Somerset

Matheny Medical and Educational Center
Music For All Foundation

Music For All Foundation

Printmaking Council of N.J.

Somerset Art Association

Somerset County Cult and Hert Commission

New Jersey State Council on the Arts

FY 2007 Grants

General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Arts Education Special Initiative

Arts Education Special Initiative
General Program Support

Arts Education Special Initiative
SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative
General Operating Support

General Operating Support

SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative
General Program Support

SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative
Local Arts Program

General Program Support
General Program Support
Local Arts Program
General Program Support
Co-Sponsored Project
General Program Support

Arts Education Special Initiative
General Operating Support
Co-Sponsored Project

SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative
Local Arts Staffing Initiative
Local Arts Program

General Program Support
Co-Sponsored Project
Co-Sponsored Project
General Operating Support
General Operating Support
Local Arts Program

Total
Award

9,815
140,015
15,000
1,130,283

15,000
24,791
8,750
22,500
40,256
103,666
16,890
21,250
5,750
89,040
347,893

20,400
10,200
116,249
14,760
10,000
22,500
194,109

14,406
388,539
49,500
2,250
22,000
54,525
531,220

32,355
9,500
39,250
13,776
24,500
74,798
194,179
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Sussex

Peters Valley Craftsmen, Inc.

Peters Valley Craftsmen, Inc.

Sussex County Arts & Heritage Council
Tri-State Actors Theater

Union

Arts Guild of Rahway Inc.

Carolyn Dorfman Dance Company

Kean University/Premiere Stages

Music For All Seasons, Inc.

New Jersey Youth Symphony

Union County College

Union County Div. of Cul & Hert Affair
Union County Div. of Cul & Hert Affair
Union County Div. of Cul & Hert Affair
Visual Arts Center of New Jersey
Westfield Symphony Orchestra

Westfield Young Artists® Coop. Theatre

Warren

Centenary Performing Arts Guild
Northwest Jersey Folklife Project

Warren Co Cultural & Hertiage Commission
Warren Co Cultural & Hertiage Commission

Out of State

Mid Atlantic Arts Foundation
Mid Atlantic Arts Foundation

Grand Total

New Jersey State Council on the Arts

FY 2007 Grants

General

Operating Support

Projects Serving Artists

Local Arts Program

General

General
General
General
General
General
General

Local Arts Staffing Initiative

Operating Support

Operating Support
Operating Support
Program Support
Operating Support
Operating Support
Program Support

Local Arts Program

Arts Project Support

General
General
General

General
General

Operating Support
Operating Support
Operating Support

Program Support
Operating Support

Local Arts Program

Arts Project Support

Co-Sponsored Project

Co-Sponsored Project

Total
Award

106,966
10,000
41,225
19,702

177,893

9,840
45,072
22,500
39,430
40,050

9,840
10,767

165,418
10,150
76,339
40,539
32,500

502,445

15,375
18,942
80,801

9,300

124,418

287,185
43,000
330,185

18,758,702



