		Total Award
Atlantic		
Atlantic Cape Community College	Co-Sponsored Project	18,000
Atlantic County Office of Cul. Affairs	Local Arts Program	87,872
Dante Hall Theater of the Arts	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	26,160
Noyes Museum	General Operating Support	73,440
Noyes Museum	Co-Sponsored Project	7,000
Noyes Museum	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	11,308
R. Stockton Col./Performing Arts Center	General Program Support	141,867
South Jersey Cultural Alliance	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	37,800
South Jersey Cultural Alliance	General Operating Support	46,665
South Jersey Cultural Alliance	Co-Sponsored Project	180,000
		630,112
Bergen		
Artists Collective For Social Change Inc	General Operating Support	4,643
Arts Horizons, Inc.	Co-Sponsored Project	67,253
Arts Horizons, Inc.	General Operating Support	135,006
Bergen County Division of Cult & Hist Af	Local Arts Program	100,998
Bergen County Division of Cult & Hist Af	Local Arts Staffing Initiative	8,125
Bergen Performing Arts Center Inc	General Operating Support	32,500
CavanKerry Press Ltd	General Operating Support	23,800
Center for Modern Dance Education	General Operating Support	18,690
Center for Modern Dance Education	Arts In Communities	5,000
JCC on the Palisades-Thurnauer School Mu	General Program Support	22,500
Nai-Ni Chen Dance Company	General Operating Support	76,075
Pro Arte Chorale	General Operating Support	16,463
Ramapo College Foundation Berrie Center	General Program Support	31,222
Ridgewood Symphony Orchestra	General Operating Support	8,500
Teaneck Creek Conservancy, Inc.	Arts In Communities	6,250
The Art School at Old Church, Inc.	General Operating Support	20,400
		577,425
Burlington		
ArtPride New Jersey Foundation, Inc.	Co-Sponsored Project	54,000
ArtPride New Jersey Foundation, Inc.	Co-Sponsored Project	675,750
Burlington County Div. of Cul & Hert Aff	Local Arts Program	101,263
Lenape Regional Foundation Inc	General Program Support	22,500
Perkins Center for the Arts	General Operating Support	160,830
Perkins Center for the Arts	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	6,635
Perkins Center for the Arts	Co-Sponsored Project	44,500
Powhatan Renape Nation/Rankokus Reserva.	General Program Support	46,750
Powhatan Renape Nation/Rankokus Reserva.	Co-Sponsored Project	40,500
		1,152,728
Camden		
Arts & Business Partnership Southern NJ	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	6,462
Camden County Cul & Hert Commission	Local Arts Staffing Initiative	24,930
Camden County Cul & Hert Commission	Local Arts Program	72,640
Camden County Cul & Hert Commission	General Program Support	6,266
Crostor South Torgov Chorus Ing	Conoral Operating Support	2 1/5

3,145

Greater South Jersey Chorus, Inc. General Operating Support

		Total Award
Camden		
Haddonfield Symphony Society	General Operating Support	164,869
Haddonfield Symphony Society	Arts Education Special Initiative	15,000
Haddonfield Symphony Society	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	692
Mainstage Center for the Arts	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	20,000
Mainstage Center for the Arts	General Operating Support	17,850
New Jersey Volunteer Lawyers for theArts	Co-Sponsored Project	40,000
RU/Camden Writers Conference	Arts Project Support	8,400
Ritz Theatre Company, Inc.	General Operating Support	82,000
Ritz Theatre Company, Inc.	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	3,519
Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts	General Program Support	199,020
Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts	Co-Sponsored Project	70,000
Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	49,800
Rutgers-Camden Center for the Arts	Arts Education Special Initiative	15,000
Unity Community Center of South Jersey	General Program Support	22,500
Walt Whitman Cultural Arts Center Inc.	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	2,308
Walt Whitman Cultural Arts Center Inc.	General Operating Support	139,500
Walt Whitman Cultural Arts Center Inc.	General Program Support	25,830
		989,731
Cape May		
Cape May County Div. of Culture & Herit	Local Arts Program	57,814
Cape May New Jersey State Film Festival	General Operating Support	17,850
Cape May New Jersey State Film Festival	Arts Education Special Initiative	15,000
Cape May New Jersey State Film Festival	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	37,800
Cape May Stage	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	43,000
Cape May Stage	General Operating Support	12,965
Cape May Stage	Co-Sponsored Project	45,000
Center for Community Arts	Arts In Communities	11,340
Center for Community Arts	General Operating Support	16,065
Center for Community Arts	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	12,893
East Lynne Company, Inc.	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	11,000
East Lynne Company, Inc.	General Operating Support	8,200
Friends of Cape May Jazz, Inc.	General Operating Support	59,012
Mid-Atlantic Center for the Arts	General Program Support	84,405
Mid-Atlantic Center for the Arts	Co-Sponsored Project	67,500
Mid-Atlantic Center for the Arts	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	14,300
		514,144
Cumberland		
Bay-Atlantic Symphony	General Operating Support	47,940
Cumberland Co Coll Fine & Perf. Arts Ctr	Co-Sponsored Project	20,000
Cumberland Co Coll Fine & Perf. Arts Ctr	General Program Support	13,432
Cumberland County C & H Commission	Local Arts Program	134,193
Millville Development Corporation	General Program Support	23,694
Riverfront Renaissance Cntr for the Arts	General Operating Support	15,810
Wheaton Arts and Cultural Center	General Operating Support	609,062
Wheaton Arts and Cultural Center	General Program Support	21,462
Wheaton Arts and Cultural Center	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	9,375
		894,968
		•

		Total Award
Essex		
12 Miles West Theatre Company	General Operating Support	17,220
Aljira, Inc.	Projects Serving Artists	17,500
Aljira, Inc.	General Operating Support	55,939
ArtsPower	General Operating Support	42,500
City Without Walls	General Operating Support	21,627
Danmari Ltd	General Operating Support	9,009
Essex County Division of Cul & Hist Aff	General Program Support	21,633
Essex County Division of Cul & Hist Aff	Local Arts Staffing Initiative	13,666
Essex County Division of Cul & Hist Aff	Local Arts Program	136,731
GlassRoots, Inc.	General Operating Support	19,758
J.C.C. Metrowest	General Program Support	34,299
Lapin Agile Prod DBA Running Rabbit Fami	General Operating Support	7,122
Luna Stage Company, Inc.	General Operating Support	22,500
Montclair Art Museum	General Operating Support	336,679
Montclair State Univ/Fine & Perform Arts	General Program Support	41,000
Montclair Township Parks and Recreation	Arts In Communities	17,500
New Jersey Ballet Company	General Operating Support	121,102
New Jersey Performing Arts Center	Co-Sponsored Project	12,500
New Jersey Performing Arts Center	General Operating Support	1,462,283
New Jersey Symphony Orchestra	General Operating Support	1,560,584
New Jersey Tap Ensemble, Inc.	General Operating Support	22,950
Newark Arts Council, Inc.	Projects Serving Artists	16,650
Newark Arts Council, Inc.	General Operating Support	22,125
Newark Boys Chorus School	General Program Support	73,098
Newark Public Radio, Inc. WBGO-FM	General Operating Support	236,723
Newark School of the Arts, Inc.	General Operating Support	192,192
Oskar Schindler Performing Arts Center	Arts Project Support	15,000
Paper Mill Playhouse	General Operating Support	1,005,301
Pushcart Players	General Operating Support	38,430
RU/Paul Robeson Art Gallery	Arts Education Special Initiative	11,150
RU/Paul Robeson Art Gallery	General Program Support	16,000
Rutgers Business School	Co-Sponsored Project	10,000
Seton Hall Universit/Col of Arts & Scien	Arts In Communities	10,000
South Orange Dept. Rec. & Cult Affairs	General Program Support	13,776
Sumei Multidisciplinary Arts Center	General Operating Support	12,240
The Newark Museum Association	General Operating Support	406,878
		6,073,665
Gloucester		
Gloucester County Cul & Hert Commission	Local Arts Program	72,400
Gloucester County Cul & Hert Commission	Arts Project Support	7,590
Learning Stages	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	16,000
		95,990

		Total Award
Hudson		
Actors Shakespeare Company	General Operating Support	18,928
City of Jersey City/Cult. Arts Comm.	Arts Project Support	3,009
Hudson County Office of Cult & Hert Aff	Local Arts Program	102,711
Jersey City Museum	General Operating Support	92,943
Jersey City Museum	Arts Education Special Initiative	15,000
Jersey City Public Library/Comm Awarenes	General Program Support	26,898
Park Theatre Performing Arts Inc.	General Program Support	19,933
Park Theatre Performing Arts Inc.	General Operating Support	20,008
Thomas A. Edison Media Arts Consoritum	General Program Support	19,224
		318,654
Hunterdon		
Friends of Teen Arts Inc. (FOTA)	General Operating Support	26,860
Hunterdon County Chorus S.P.E.B.S.Q.S.A.	General Operating Support	5,950
Hunterdon County Cul & Hert Commission	Local Arts Program	75,218
Hunterdon Museum of Art	General Operating Support	79,031
Riverside Symphonia	General Operating Support	36,110
Riverside Symphonia	Projects Serving Artists	17,500
Roxey Ballet Company	Arts Education Special Initiative	13,006
Roxey Ballet Company	General Operating Support	22,463
		276,138
Mercer		
American Boychoir School	General Program Support	195,339
Arts Council of Princeton	General Operating Support	22,500
Boheme Opera Company	General Operating Support	32,040
Greater Trenton Symphony Orchestra	General Operating Support	53,038
McCarter Theatre Center/Performing Arts	General Operating Support	762,994
Mercer County Cul & Hert Commission	Local Arts Program	82,874
New Jersey Network Foundation	Co-Sponsored Project	20,000
New Jersey Network Foundation	Co-Sponsored Project	15,000
New Jersey Network Foundation	Co-Sponsored Project	361,250
New Jersey Opera Theater	General Operating Support	32,500
Passage Theatre Company	General Operating Support	29,334
Passage Theatre Company	Projects Serving Artists	17,500
Passage Theatre Company	Arts In Communities	15,000
Princeton Pro Musica	General Operating Support	19,680
Princeton Symphony Orchestra	General Operating Support	35,053
Public Art Foundation/Grounds for Sculpt	General Operating Support	22,500
Trenton Dept of Rec Natural Res. & Cult.	Arts Project Support	15,000
Trenton Downtown Association	General Program Support	29,773
Young Audiences	General Operating Support	108,967

1,870,342

Shakespeare Theatre of New Jersey

		Total Award
Middlesex		
American Repertory Ballet Company	General Operating Support	233,087
American Repertory Ballet Company	Arts Education Special Initiative	10,781
Crossroads Theatre Company	General Operating Support	22,500
Dance/New Jersey	Projects Serving Artists	7,350
Dance/New Jersey	General Operating Support	12,750
George Street Playhouse	General Operating Support	193,400
Institute for Arts & Humanities Ed.	General Operating Support	72,839
Middlesex County Cul & Hert Commission	Local Arts Program	182,997
Middlesex County Cul & Hert Commission	General Program Support	24,633
RU/Jane Voorhees Zimmerli Art Museum	General Program Support	129,292
RU/Libraries/Foster Center	General Program Support	22,168
RU/TNJ Public Service Art Program	Arts In Communities	15,000
Randy James Dance Works	General Operating Support	13,284
Rutgers Ctr for Innovative Print & Paper	General Program Support	15,064
Rutgers Ctr for Innovative Print & Paper	Arts Education Special Initiative	12,000
State Theatre Reg Arts Ctr at New Brunsw	General Operating Support	315,628
VSA Arts of New Jersey	General Operating Support	16,649
		1,299,422
Monmouth		
Algonquin Arts	General Operating Support	41,140
Arts & Education Center	General Operating Support	20,258
Count Basie Theatre, Inc.	General Operating Support	94,109
Hellenic Dancers of N.J.	General Operating Support	5,950
Jersey Shore Jazz and Blues Foundation	General Operating Support	22,500
Monmouth County Arts Council, Inc.	Local Arts Staffing Initiative	10,242
Monmouth County Arts Council, Inc.	Local Arts Program	186,891
Monmouth University	General Program Support	27,026
New Jersey Repertory Company	General Operating Support	17,330
Shore Institute of the Contemporary Arts	General Operating Support	22,017
Two River Theatre Company	Arts Education Special Initiative	15,000
Two River Theatre Company	General Operating Support	70,295
Two River ineatte company	3 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 -	532,758
Morris		
Arts Council of the Morris Area	Local Arts Staffing Initiative	10,110
Arts Council of the Morris Area	Local Arts Program	106,291
Colonial Symphony	Arts Education Special Initiative	9,000
Colonial Symphony	General Operating Support	45,395
Growing Stage The Children's TheatreofNJ	General Operating Support	22,950
Morris Museum	General Operating Support	165,480
Morris Museum	Co-Sponsored Project	7,000
Myhelan Cultural Arts Center	General Operating Support	16,072
New Jersey Theatre Alliance	General Operating Support	121,031
New Jersey Theatre Alliance	Co-Sponsored Project	55,000
New Philharmonic of New Jersey	General Operating Support	21,712
Playwrights Theatre of New Jersey	Co-Sponsored Project	47,414
Playwrights Theatre of New Jersey	Co-Sponsored Project	130,950
Playwrights Theatre of New Jersey	General Operating Support	50,867
-1 1 -1		456 404

General Operating Support

156,181

## New Jersey State Council on the Arts FY 2007 Grants

		Total Award
Morris		
Solid Brass Chamber Music Guild	General Operating Support	9,815
South Street Theater/The Community	General Operating Support	140,015
South Street Theater/The Community	Arts Education Special Initiative	15,000
		1,130,283
Ocean		
Barnegat Bay Decoy & Baymen's Museum	Arts Education Special Initiative	15,000
Barnegat Bay Decoy & Baymen's Museum	General Program Support	24,791
Garden State Philharmonic	Arts Education Special Initiative	8,750
Garden State Philharmonic	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	22,500
Garden State Philharmonic	General Operating Support	40,256
Joseph P. Hayes Surflight Theatre	General Operating Support	103,666
Joseph P. Hayes Surflight Theatre	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	16,890
Long Beach Island Fnd of the Arts & Scie	General Program Support	21,250
Ocean County Artists Guild	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	5,750
Ocean County Cul & Hert Commission	Local Arts Program	89,040
		347,893
Passaic		
Passaic Co Comm. Coll./Poetry Center	General Program Support	20,400
Passaic Co.Com.Col/Theater & Poetry Proj	General Program Support	10,200
Passaic County Cul & Hert Council	Local Arts Program	116,249
William Paterson Univ/University Galleri	General Program Support	14,760
William Paterson Univ/University Galleri	Co-Sponsored Project	10,000
William Paterson University/Shea Center	General Program Support	22,500
		194,109
Salem		
Appel Farm Arts & Music Center	Arts Education Special Initiative	14,406
Appel Farm Arts & Music Center	General Operating Support	388,539
Appel Farm Arts & Music Center	Co-Sponsored Project	49,500
Appel Farm Arts & Music Center	SNJ Staffing Assistance Initiative	2,250
Salem County Cul & Hert Commission	Local Arts Staffing Initiative	22,000
Salem County Cul & Hert Commission	Local Arts Program	54,525
		531,220
Somerset		
Matheny Medical and Educational Center	General Program Support	32,355
Music For All Foundation	Co-Sponsored Project	9,500
Music For All Foundation	Co-Sponsored Project	39,250
Printmaking Council of N.J.	General Operating Support	13,776
Somerset Art Association	General Operating Support	24,500
Somerset County Cult and Hert Commission	Local Arts Program	74,798
		104 170

194,179

## New Jersey State Council on the Arts FY 2007 Grants

		Total Award
Sussex		
Peters Valley Craftsmen, Inc.	General Operating Support	106,966
Peters Valley Craftsmen, Inc.	Projects Serving Artists	10,000
Sussex County Arts & Heritage Council	Local Arts Program	41,225
Tri-State Actors Theater	General Operating Support	19,702
		177,893
Union		
Arts Guild of Rahway Inc.	General Operating Support	9,840
Carolyn Dorfman Dance Company	General Operating Support	45,072
Kean University/Premiere Stages	General Program Support	22,500
Music For All Seasons, Inc.	General Operating Support	39,430
New Jersey Youth Symphony	General Operating Support	40,050
Union County College	General Program Support	9,840
Union County Div. of Cul & Hert Affair	Local Arts Staffing Initiative	10,767
Union County Div. of Cul & Hert Affair	Local Arts Program	165,418
Union County Div. of Cul & Hert Affair	Arts Project Support	10,150
Visual Arts Center of New Jersey	General Operating Support	76,339
Westfield Symphony Orchestra	General Operating Support	40,539
Westfield Young Artists' Coop. Theatre	General Operating Support	32,500
		502,445
Warren		
Centenary Performing Arts Guild	General Program Support	15,375
Northwest Jersey Folklife Project	General Operating Support	18,942
Warren Co Cultural & Hertiage Commission	Local Arts Program	80,801
Warren Co Cultural & Hertiage Commission	Arts Project Support	9,300
		124,418
Out of State		
Mid Atlantic Arts Foundation	Co-Sponsored Project	287,185
Mid Atlantic Arts Foundation	Co-Sponsored Project	43,000
		330,185
Grand Total		18,758,702